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Abschluss‐Platzierung 
Pl.     Ttl Name                   VKz     TP     Pk    Si   Wtg.   Nr   TWZalt      Erf.   TWZneu 

 1.     Grohmann, B.           Lis     25      7     6   121       4   2004‐8      2278   2095‐10 

 2.     Raimann, M.‐G.         Lis     24      6½    6   115       3   2164‐16     2204   2177‐18 

 3.     Behrens, H.            HSK     21      5½    5   129       1   2191‐0      2106   2134‐2 

 4.     Wittmann, M.           Lis     18      6     5    73       2   2167‐2      2050   2108‐4 

 5.     Nagorni, W.            Lis     14      3½    3   143       5   1965‐18     1934   1955‐20 

 6.     Ahrens, G.             Lis     13      3     2   137       6   1874‐42     1879   1876‐44 

 7.     Hampe. W.              Lis     10      3     3    97       7   1851‐4      1711   1804‐6 

 8.     Schneegans, S.         Lis      7      2½    2    95       8   1651‐15     1633   1645‐17 

 9.     Pitschmann, A.         Lis      4      1½    1   109      10   1466‐14     1522   1485‐16 

 9.     Baar, C.               Lis      4      1½    1   101       9   1495‐2      1512   1503‐4 
 
 
 
 

Abschluss‐Tabelle 
Pl  Name                Verein    Gr Bo+Pk‐Pz=TP     Gr Bo+Pk‐Pz=TP  
      Nr    TWZalt      Erf.   TWZneu    Erf.  SP SS SB     Erf.  SP SS TB  

1.  Grohmann, B.         Lis    1:  5+7 ‐2= 10     1:+ 9+7 ‐1= 25  
       4    2004‐8       2278   2095‐10     2208  3½ 3 4.75    2349  7  6 121                                                 

2.  Raimann, M.‐G.      Lis    2:  5+7 ‐1= 11     1:+ 9+6 ‐2= 24  
       3    2164‐16     2204   2177‐18     2200  3½ 3 5.00    2209  6½ 6 115                                               

3.  Behrens, H.            HSK    1:  5+7 ‐1= 11     1:+ 9+4 ‐3= 21  
       1    2191‐0       2106   2134‐2      2208  3½ 3 4.75    2003  5½ 5 129                                              

4.  Wittmann, M.         Lis    2:  5+4 ‐3=  6     2:+ 5+8 ‐1= 18  
       2    2167‐2       2050   2108‐4      1901  2  1 2.75    2199  6  5  73  

5.  Nagorni, W.            Lis    1:  5+4 ‐3=  6     1:+ 9+3 ‐4= 14  
       5    1965‐18     1934   1955‐20     1909  2  2 1.00    1958  3½ 3 143  

6.  Ahrens, G.             Lis    2:  5+6 ‐2=  9     1:+ 9+0 ‐5= 13 
       6   1874‐42     1879   1876‐44     2079  3  2 4.25    1680  3  2 137 

7.  Hampe. W.              Lis    1:  5+2 ‐4=  3     2:+ 5+4 ‐2= 10  
       7    1851‐4       1711   1804‐6      1713  1  1 0.00    1709  3  3  97  

8.  Schneegans, S.        Lis    2:  5+1 ‐5=  1     2:+ 5+4 ‐3=  7 
       8   1651‐15     1633   1645‐17     1557   ½ 0 1.00    1710  2½ 2  95 

9.  Pitschmann, A.        Lis    1:  5+0 ‐5=  0     2:+ 5+3 ‐4=  4 
     10    1466‐14     1522   1485‐16     1440  0  0 0.00    1604  1½ 1 109 

9.  Baar, C.               Lis    2:  5+2 ‐4=  3     2:+ 5+1 ‐5=  4 
       9    1495‐2       1512   1503‐4      1616  1  1 0.50    1408  1½ 1 101 
 

 
Gruppentabellen siehe Seite 2 



Schachklub Lister Turm von 1958 e.V. 

 
 
 

Gruppen‐Tabellen 
 
Pz   TuSi 09/S  Rd.2 Gr.1    1  2  3  4  5    Pk   Si  SB Pg s    alt    Erf.  

 1    Grohmann, B.            X   1  1  ½  1    3½                   2004   2349  

 2    Raimann, M.‐G.          0   X  1  1  1    3                    2164   2209  

 3    Behrens, H.               0   0  X  1  1    2                    2191   2003  

 4    Nagorni, W.               ½  0  0  X  1    1½                   1965   1958  

 5    Ahrens, G.                0  0  0  0   X   0                    1874   1680  
 
 
Pz   TuSi 09/S  Rd.2 Gr.2    1  2  3  4  5    Pk    Si  SB Pg s    alt    Erf.  

 1    Wittmann, M.            X  1  1  1  1    4                    2167   2199  

 2    Hampe. W.                 0   X  1  0  1    2     2 2.50         1851   1709  

 3    Schneegans, S.           0   0  X  1  1    2     2 2.00         1651   1710  

 4    Pitschmann, A.          0   1  0  X  ½    1½                   1466   1604  

 5    Baar, C.                  0   0  0  ½  X    ½                   1495   1408  
 
 
Pz   TuSi 09/S  Rd.1 Gr.1    1  2  3  4  5    Pk   Si  SB Pg s    alt    Erf.  

 1    Behrens, H.               X  ½  1  1  1    3½    3 4.75  ½ 1    2191   2208 

 2    Grohmann, B.            ½  X  1  1  1    3½    3 4.75  ½ 0    2004   2208  

 3    Nagorni, W.                0  0   X  1  1    2                    1965   1909 

 4    Hampe. W.                  0  0  0   X  1    1                   1851   1713 

 5    Pitschmann, A.           0  0  0   0  X   0                   1466   1440 
 
 
Pz   TuSi 09/S  Rd.1 Gr.2    1  2  3  4  5    Pk    Si  SB Pg s    alt    Erf.  

 1    Raimann, M.‐G.          X  ½  1  1  1   3½                  2164   2200 

2    Ahrens, G.                ½   X  ½ 1  1    3                   1874   2079 

3    Wittmann, M.            0   ½  X  1  ½    2                   2167   1901 

4    Baar, C.                  0   0   0  X  1    1                   1495   1616 

5    Schneegans, S.           0   0   ½  0 X    ½                   1651   1557 
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